## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2014

CC No(s). 20312/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/08/2014 in CP No. 100048/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

ROOPA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MRUTYUNJAYA HIREMATH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI) (COURT MASTER)