## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35120/2014

ROOPA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MRUTYUNJAYA HIREMATH

ITEM NO.96

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. Satish Mishra, Adv. Ms. Nishanth Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. Satish Mishra, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the sole respondent. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation.

List again on 17.4.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG