LISTING ON 06.04.2015 COURT NO. 11 ITEM NO. 2

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 (Application for Stay)

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 35120 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Roopa ...Petitioner

-Versus-

Mrutyunjaya HiremathRespondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.12.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay condoned. Issue notice returnable in six weeks."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent on 06.01.2015. Mr. B.S. Prasad, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of the sole respondent but no counter affidavit filed.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 19.03.2015 filed application for stay with affidavit (I.A. No. 2). Copy of the same has been placed in the SLP Paper Books.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Advocate

Mr. Anup Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd