www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

COURT NO.11 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

I.A. 2/2015 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 35120/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/08/2014 in CP No. 100048/2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ROOPA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MRUTYUNJAYA HIREMATH (for stay and office report) Respondent(s)

Date: 06/04/2015 This application/petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted.

The Appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3398 OF 2015
(Arising out of S.L.P.(Civil) No.35120/2014)

Roopa .. Appellant(s)

Versus

Mrutyunjaya Hiremath .. Respondent(s)

ORDER

Leave granted.

Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

The Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks for transfer of M.C. No.69 of 2013 titled as "Mrutyunjaya vs. Roopa", pending in the Court of Civil Judge (Senior Division) Haveri to the Family Court at Belgaum.

Keeping in view the submissions made in the Court, we deem it appropriate to transfer M.C. No.69 of 2013 titled as "Mrutyunjaya vs. Roopa", pending in the Court of Civil Judge (Senior Division) Haveri to the Family Court at Belgaum. Ordered accordingly.

The Appeal is allowed.

•	• • • • • • • • • •	• • • •	• • •	• • •
[VIKRAMAJIT	SEN]	

.....J.
[ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]

NEW DELHI, APRIL 06, 2015.